

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P and others

CWP No. 8324 of 2023

03.11.2023 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General
and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy
Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Notice. Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, learned Additional
Advocate General accepts service of notice on behalf of the
respondents. Response be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **04.12.2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

3rd November, 2023
(priti)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge