

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.8324 of 2023

15.12.2023 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

Report of the Registrar General is placed on record.

Learned Advocate General seeks time to study the said report, consult the concerned Officers and revert with a fresh status report with timelines by the next date of hearing.

List on ***03.01.2024***.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

December 15, 2023
Mukesh