

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.8324 of 2023

16.05.2024 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

We have perused the status report dt. 24.04.2024 filed
on behalf of the respondents. The same be perused by the
learned Registrar General of the High Court and an appropriate
response thereto be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 19th June, 2024.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Jyotsna Rewa Dua)
Judge

May 16, 2024
(vt)