

Court on its own motion Vs. State of HP & others

CWP No. 8324 of

2023

24.07.2024

Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Arsh Rattan & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Status report has been filed by the learned Advocate General regarding transfer of land in the name of the Judiciary relating to ten Districts in the State. The same shall be examined by the Registry of this Court.

Learned Advocate General shall also file status report regarding transfer of land in the name of other two Districts, i.e. Kangra and Solan by the next date of hearing.

List on **21.08.2024**.

Ramachandra Rao)

24.07.2024

(hemlata)

(M.S.

Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)

Judge