

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. and ors.

CWP No. 8324 of 2023

21.08.2024Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

A copy of status report filed by the Himachal Pradesh
High Court be furnished to the office of learned Advocate General.

List on **04.09.2024.**

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

21st August, 2024
(sushma)