

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P and others

CWP no. 8324 of 2023

23.09.2024 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate,
for the respondents.

CMP no. 15640 of 2024

In view of issuance of notification by the
Central Government for transfer of Chief Justice as Chief
Justice of High Court for the state of Jharkhand, this matter
is released and the same be listed on **25.09.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

23rd September, 2024
(priti)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge