

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.8324 of 2023

25.09.2024

Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/
State.

CMP No.15640 of 2024

This matter was released by the earlier Coordinate Bench on account of issuance of Notification by the Central Government for transfer of Justice M.S. Ramachandra Rao.

List the matter on *25th November, 2024.*

(Rajiv Shakdher)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

September 25, 2024
(Yashwant)