

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.8324 of 2023

01.04.2025 Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta & Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan & Mr. Siddharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents-State.

As prayed, list the matter for consideration on
24.04.2025 before appropriate Bench.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

01st April, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)