

Court on its own motion Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.8324 of 2023

[Item D-21]
14.05.2025

Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

In pursuance to last order, Learned Advocate
General informs that cancellation order has been made of
House No.03, Type-VI, Harvington, Shimla, which was in
possession of Mr. P.C. Gupta, Additional Director
[Environment, Science & Technology]/Chief Engineer, H.P.
State Pollution Control Board, Shimla, and the said
occupant has been asked to vacate the accommodation,
in question.

Accordingly, before next date, vacant possession
be handed over to this Court of the said premises.

List on **28.05.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 14, 2025
(Bhardwaj/Himani)