

Court on its own motion versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Others

CWP No.8324 of 2023

[Item No.D-14]

28.05.2025 **Present:** Court on its own motion.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Counsel for the State has placed on record letter dated 27.05.2025, wherein it has been mentioned that Bunglow No.3, Type-VI, Harvington has been vacated by the occupant, as such, the State is in possession of the aforesaid Bunglow and the same is to be handed over to the competent authority. Accordingly, he prays more time to obtain orders in this regard.

To come up on **24.06.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 28, 2025
(Shivender/Himani)