

Item No. D-26

**Court on its own motion Vs. State of
Himachal Pradesh & others.**

CWPIL No. 8324 of 2023

16.03.2026. Present: Court on its own motion.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Counsel for the State submits that
necessary affidavit is ready and shall be filed during the
course of the day.

List on **05.05.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 16, 2026
(hemlata)